Docket#003g

Case 3:20-cv-03408-G Document 39 rucu vuiiaicr  raye L U4 Fdy Bal-treaii'!red: 6/14/2021

No. 20-cv-3408-G

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE: HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
Debtor.

UBS SECURITIES LLC AND UBS AG LONDON BRANCH,
Appellants,

V.

HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.,
Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States Bankruptcy Court
for the Northern District of Texas
(No. 19-bk-34054—Hon. Stacey G. Jernigan)

STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 8023, Appellants UBS
Securities LLC and UBS AG London Branch (collectively, “UBS”) and Appellee
Highland Capital Management, L.P., stipulate to the dismissal of this case with
prejudice and state the following:

1. The parties hereby seek to have this bankruptcy appeal dismissed with

prejudice.
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2. The parties agree that each party shall bear its own costs and fees in

connection with this case.

The parties thus respectfully request that the Court issue the attached proposed

order of dismissal.

Dated: June 14, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Sarah Tomkowiak

Andrew Clubok (pro hac vice)

Sarah Tomkowiak (pro hac vice)

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20004

Telephone: (202) 637-2200

Email: andrew.clubok@Ilw.com
sarah.tomkowiak@lw.com

Martin Sosland (TX Bar No. 18855645)

Candice M. Carson (TX Bar No. 24074006)

BUTLER SNOW LLP

2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1400

Dallas, TX 75219

Telephone: (469) 680-5502

Email: martin.sosland@butlersnow.com
candice.carson@butlersnow.com

Counsel for UBS Securities LLC and UBS
AG London Branch



Case 3:20-cv-03408-G Document 39 Filed 06/14/21 Page 3 of 4 PagelD 4226

/s/ Gregory V. Demo

Jeffrey N. Pomerantz (CA Bar No.143717)

Ira D. Kharasch (CA Bar No. 109084)

John A. Morris (NY Bar No. 2405397)

Gregory V. Demo (NY Bar 5371992)

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 277-6910

Facsimile: (310) 201-0760

Email: jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com
ikharasch@pszjlaw.com
jmorris@pszjlaw.com
gdemo@pszjlaw.com

-and-

Melissa S. Hayward

Texas Bar No. 24044908
Zachery Z. Annable

Texas Bar No. 24053075
HAYWARD & ASSOCIATES PLLC
10501 N. Central Expy, Ste. 106
Dallas, Texas 75231

Tel: (972) 755-7100

Fax: (972) 755-7110
MHayward@HaywardFirm.com
ZAnnable@HaywardFirm.com

Counsel for Appellee Highland Capital
Management, L.P.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that this document was filed electronically through the Court’s ECF
system, which will notify all registered participants as identified on the Notice of
Electronic Filing.

Dated: June 14, 2021

/s/ Sarah Tomkowiak
Sarah Tomkowiak
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No. 20-cv-3408-G

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE: HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.
Debtor.

UBS SECURITIES LLC AND UBS AG LONDON BRANCH,
Appellants,

V.

HIGHLAND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.,
Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States Bankruptcy Court
for the Northern District of Texas
(No. 19-bk-34054—Hon. Stacey G. Jernigan)

[PROPOSED] ORDER

Upon consideration of the parties’ stipulation of voluntary dismissal, it is
ORDERED that this case is DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE. Each party shall

bear its own costs and fees in connection with this case.

Dated:

The Honorable A. Joe Fish
United States District Judge





